Kings Mountain, W. Alpine, & Mt. Eden

Miles

Miles

Ft Climb Ft Climb

Turn Al To Next So Far | To Next So Far Notes Altitude’
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 | Start! 100

R Arastradero Rd. 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
R Foothill Expressway 3.7 0.2 110 0 | Continue straight on Junipero Serra Blvd. 100
R Santa Cruz Ave. 0.4 3.9 0 110 | Cross Sand Hill Rd. 150
L Alameda de las Pulgas 24 4.3 20 110 | Bear left onto Alameda de las Pulgas at the "Y". 150
L CA84 (Woodside Rd.) 2.7 6.7 290 130 | Climb up under I-280. Water at Roberts Store if needed. 110
R Kings Mountain Rd. 5.0 94| 1,670 420 | Long scenic climb. Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 390
L CAS35 (Skyline Blvd.) 5.6 144 300 2,090 | Short climb, then sweeping descent south to Sky Londa. 2,060

Water and restrooms in Sky Londa if needed.
R CA84 (La Honda Rd.) 6.8 20.0 0 2,390 | Sweeping descent toward coast, to La Honda. 1,460
L Pescadero Rd. 1.1 26.8 110 2,390 350
R Pescadero Rd. 05 27.9 170 2,500 | Keep right on Pescadero Rd. at Alpine Rd. 450
R Sam McDonald Park 0.2 284 20 2,670 | Regroup at park for water and restrooms. 620
L Pescadero Rd. 0.5 28.6 0 2,690 | Return a short distance down the hill. 620
R Alpine Rd. 4.0 29.1 1,160 2,690 | Moderate climb thru giant redwoods, then steep climb. 450
L Alpine Rd. 35 331 810 3,850 | Left at stop sign, continuing up Alpine Rd. Regroup at top. 1,590
Restroom at Russian Ridge if needed.

R CAS35 (Skyline Blvd.) 5.8 36.6 720 4,660 | South on Skyline. Rolling terrain with an uphill bias. 2,250
R Saratoga Gap Fire Station 0.0 42.4 0 5,380 | Regroup at fire station for water. 2,570
R  Skyline Blvd. (CA35) 06 424 70 5,380 | Continue south to CA9. 2,570
L CA9 (Big Basin Way) 55 43.0 0 5,450 | Long sweeping descent. Stay in control! 2,610
L Pierce Rd. 1.0 485 130 5,450 | Left shortly after crossing bridge. Short climb, then descent. 730
L Mt. Eden Rd. 2.3 495 260 5,580 | Short, steep climb, then short, curvy descent. 570
L Stevens Canyon Rd 0.1 6518 0 5,840 590
L Stevens Creek County Park 0.0 519 0 5,840 | Regroup at park for water and restrooms. 590
R Stevens Canyon Rd. 104 519 130 5,840 | Becomes Foothill Blvd. and then Foothill Expwy. 590
R Arastradero Rd. 0.1 62.3 0 5,970 100
L Gunn High School 0.1 62.4 0 5,970 | Done! 100
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